

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

September 13, 2021

Renae Beeman Janai's Home LLC 3226 Lapeer Street Saginaw, MI 48601

> RE: License #: AS730405538 Janai's Home LLC 3226 Lapeer Ave Saginaw, MI 48601

Dear Ms. Beeman:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (906) 226-4171.

Sincerely,

Christolus A. Holvey

Christopher Holvey, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 611 W. Ottawa Street P.O. Box 30664 Lansing, MI 48909 (517) 899-5659

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS730405538
Licensee Name:	Janai's Home LLC
Licensee Address:	3226 Lapeer Street Saginaw, MI 48601
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 355-1945
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Renae Beeman, Designee
Name of Facility:	Janai's Home LLC
Facility Address:	3226 Lapeer Ave Saginaw, MI  48601
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 355-1945
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL ALZHEIMERS AGED

### II. Purpose of Addendum

Purpose of this addendum is to change the status of this home to now being wheelchair accessible.

# III. Methodology

9/8/2021 Inspection Completed On-site

### IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

This home has added a second wheelchair ramp attached to the front entrance/exit. The ramp is attached to the front porch and extends out across the front of the home toward the driveway. This home already had a wheelchair ramp attached to the large deck at the back of the home, which is located off the sliding glass door in the dining room area. There is now one ramp located at two (2) approved means of egress from the first floor.

#### V. Recommendation

It is recommended that this home is now wheelchair accessible. The status and capacity of six residents remains unchanged.

Christophen A. Holvey

9/13/2021

Christopher Holvey Licensing Consultant Date